Data Sheet
WCA1005CP Series
Product Name  WCA1005CP Series
Series  Chip Inductor
Size  EIAJ 1005
Version  A1
WCA1005CP Series Data Sheet
Document NO. ENS000181180            Version:A1  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com

1.4. The Q value is better than multilayer technology.
    1.5. High reliability tests comply with AEC-Q200.
2. PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
.. WCA  1005  CP  □□□  □
3. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
UNIT: mm
M1
M
2
M3
M4 M4 M5
M
6
0.36 0.46 0.36
0
.6
6
Series M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6
WCA1005CP 1.19 MAX. 0.66 MAX. 0.64 MAX. 0.23±0.1 0.56±0.1 0.50±0.1
..
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
PRODUCT TYPE
DIMENSION
SERIES NAME
Recommended Patterns
WCA1005CP Series Data Sheet  Page 2 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181180            Version:A1  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40
4. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Part number
Inductance
(nH)
@250MHz
Inductance
Tolerance
Q
MIN.
Inductance
(TYP.)
Q
(TYP.)
Inductance
(TYP.)
Q
(TYP.)
SRF
(GHz)
MIN.
DC Resistance
(Ω)
MAX.
Irms
(mA)
@900MHz @1700MHz
WCA1005CP1N0□ 1.0 C、D 16 1.02 75 1.02 70 12.70 0.045 1360
WCA1005CP1N2□ 1.2 C、D 16 1.17 30 1.17 40 12.90 0.090 740
WCA1005CP1N8□ 1.8 C、D 16 2.08 59 1.94 74 12.00 0.070 1040
WCA1005CP1N9□ 1.9 C、D 16 1.72 65 1.74 80 11.30 0.070 1040
WCA1005CP2N0□ 2.0 C、D 16 1.93 54 1.93 75 11.10 0.070 1040
WCA1005CP2N2□ 2.2 C、D 19 2.19 55 2.23 82 10.80 0.070 960
WCA1005CP2N4□ 2.4 C、D 15 2.24 51 2.27 70 10.50 0.068 790
WCA1005CP2N5□ 2.5 C、D 15 2.37 33 2.38 53 10.40 0.150 660
WCA1005CP2N7□ 2.7 C、D 16 2.58 42 2.60 61 10.40 0.120 640
WCA1005CP3N3□ 3.3 C、D 19 3.10 65 3.12 80 7.00 0.066 840
WCA1005CP3N6□ 3.6 C、D 19 3.56 45 3.62 71 6.80 0.066 840
WCA1005CP3N9□ 3.9 C、D 19 3.89 50 4.14 72 6.00 0.066 840
WCA1005CP4N1□ 4.1 C、D 18 3.89 50 4.14 72 6.00 0.066 700
WCA1005CP4N3□ 4.3 C、D 18 4.19 40 4.30 71 6.00 0.091 700
WCA1005CP4N7□ 4.7 C、D 15 4.78 47 4.59 62 4.70 0.130 640
WCA1005CP5N1□ 5.1 C、D 20 5.16 52 5.19 76 4.80 0.083 800
WCA1005CP5N6□ 5.6 J、K 20 5.20 48 5.28 75 4.80 0.083 760
WCA1005CP5N8□ 5.8 J、K 20 5.60 48 5.63 74 4.80 0.083 760
WCA1005CP6N2□ 6.2 J、K 20 6.15 50 6.20 73 4.80 0.083 760
WCA1005CP6N8□ 6.8 G、J、K 20 6.73 65 6.95 70 4.80 0.083 680
WCA1005CP7N3□ 7.3 G、J、K 20 7.25 58 7.47 71 4.80 0.260 680
WCA1005CP7N5□ 7.5 G、J、K 22 7.91 60 8.22 85 4.80 0.100 680
WCA1005CP8N2□ 8.2 G、J、K 22 8.53 64 8.81 88 4.40 0.100 680
WCA1005CP8N7□ 8.7 G、J、K 18 8.78 54 9.21 73 4.10 0.200 480
WCA1005CP9N0□ 9.0 G、J、K 22 9.07 65 9.53 83 4.16 0.100 680
WCA1005CP9N1□ 9.1 G、J、K 22 9.27 63 8.61 73 4.16 0.100 680
WCA1005CP9N5□ 9.5 G、J、K 18 9.64 62 9.93 56 4.00 0.200 480
WCA1005CP10N□ 10 G、J、K 21 10.16 50 9.72 85 3.90 0.200 480
WCA1005CP11N□ 11 G、J、K 24 10.89 53 11.46 77 3.68 0.120 640
WCA1005CP12N□ 12 G、J、K 24 12.71 62 12.87 77 3.60 0.120 640
WCA1005CP13N□ 13 G、J、K 24 13.4 51 14.63 57 3.45 0.210 440
WCA1005CP15N□ 15 G、J、K 24 15.2 55 16.88 76 3.28 0.170 560
WCA1005CP16N□ 16 G、J、K 24 16.43 45 18.79 49 3.10 0.220 560
WCA1005CP18N□ 18 G、J、K 25 17.39 52 22.18 64 3.10 0.230 420
WCA1005CP19N□ 19 G、J、K 24 19.51 60 21.85 72 3.04 0.200 480
WCA1005CP20N□ 20 G、J、K 25 20.7 52 23.66 53 3.00 0.250 420
WCA1005CP22N□ 22 G、J、K 25 22.33 57 26.54 53 2.80 0.300 400
WCA1005CP23N□ 23 G、J、K 22 23.8 49 26.85 64 2.72 0.300 400
WCA1005CP24N□ 24 G、J、K 25 25.59 59 31.06 56 2.70 0.300 400
WCA1005CP27N□ 27 G、J、K 24 29.26 45 32.56 62 2.48 0.300 400
WCA1005CP30N□ 30 G、J、K 25 31.9 45 40.38 41 2.35 0.300 400
WCA1005CP33N□ 33 G、J、K 24 34.12 35 40.32 36 2.35 0.440 400
WCA1005CP36N□ 36 G、J、K 24 39.5 45 48.4 53 2.32 0.440 320
WCA1005CP39N□ 39 G、J、K 25 42.65 45 50.96 42 2.10 0.550 200
WCA1005CP40N□ 40 G、J、K 24 39.0 44 47.41 35 2.24 0.440 320
WCA1005CP43N□ 43 G、J、K 25 45.8 46 61.55 35 2.03 0.810 100
WCA1005CP47N□ 47 G、J、K 20 52.85 42 - - 2.10 0.830 150
WCA1005CP51N□ 51 G、J、K 25 56.6 40 - - 1.75 0.820 100
WCA1005CP56N□ 56 G、J、K 22 58.59 40 - - 1.76 0.970 100
WCA1005CP57N□ 57 G、J、K 22 60.15 40 - - 1.76 0.970 100
WCA1005CP62N□ 62 G、J、K 22 64.95 40 - - 1.76 1.620 100
WCA1005CP68N□ 68 G、J、K 22 72.17 40 - - 1.62 1.120 100
WCA1005CP72N□ 72 G、J、K 20 - - - - 1.26 2.000 30
WCA1005CP75N□ 75 G、J、K 20 - - - - 1.62 2.000 50
WCA1005CP82N□ 82 G、J、K 20 - - - - 1.26 1.550 50
WCA1005CP91N□ 91 G、J、K 22 - - - - 1.26 2.000 50
WCA1005CPR10□ 100 G、J、K 20 - - - - 1.16 2.000 30
WCA1005CPR12□ 120 G、J、K 20 - - - - 1.90 2.200 50
WCA1005CP Series Data Sheet  Page 3 of 6
Document NO. ENS000181180            Version:A1  www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
C  I-FM-04-40